GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2295
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2015

Hysterectomy
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of women subjected to hysterectomy during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether a number of women were subjected to hysterectomy by allegedly creating the fear of cancer among them across the country including Chhattisgarh;

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of such cases reported during the said period, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the action taken by the Government against the guilty health personnels along with the measures adopted by the Government to prevent the recurrence of such incidents?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRIJAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)
(a): Treatment procedure wise date is not centrally maintained.

(b): No case of hysterectomy operations by allegedly creating the fear of cancer has been reported.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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